

GAHC010192742025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5332/2025

BIJOY KUMAR RAY
S/O SRI UMA SHANKAR RAY, R/O DEHRADUN PATH NEAR RAJDHANI
MASJID, P.O AND P.S - DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
HOME DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
POLICE HEADQUARTER
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-07

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-07

4:JAYANTA SARATHI BORAH
APS
ASSISTANT INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
POLICE HEADQUARTER
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P KATAKI, MS. A LALA,MRS R BEGUM

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MS S PATOWARY(R-4),MR P TALUKDAR(R-4),MR R SINGHA(R-4)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

26.03.2026

Mr. R. Dhar, learned Addl. Senior Government Advocate for the State respondents prays for further three weeks time to file their affidavit.

Ms. R. Begum, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Matter be listed again after three weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to file rejoinder affidavit to the proposed affidavit, which will be filed by the respondents in the meantime.

Mr. R. Singha, learned counsel appears for the respondent No.4.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant